

## **MEDICAID PROVIDER BULLETIN**

December 11, 2014

## Fee schedule reimbursement

This provider bulletin is an update about information in the Medicaid Provider Manual. For access to the latest Manual, go online to <a href="https://www.anthem.com/kymedicaiddoc">www.anthem.com/kymedicaiddoc</a>.

Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Medicaid (Anthem) identified a system issue requiring an update to our fee schedule configuration for select procedure codes. The Anthem professional fee schedule for these select codes now reflects the Kentucky Department for Medicaid Services physician fee schedule.

Any claims affected by the fee schedule discrepancy will be reprocessed for dates of service January 1, 2014 to present. Claims reprocessing is expected to be completed by the end of 2014 with additional monies due paid to providers for affected claims.

If you have questions, please contact the Provider Services department at **1-855-661-2028** or your Provider Relations representative.